Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kirklees Council ("the Council") wishes to commission a service to provide HIV Support
and Prevention Services within the Kirklees area.

The estimated value of the Services to be awarded is approximately four hundred and fifty
thousand pounds (£450,000) over the initial three (3) years, with the provision to extend
for a further two (2) years.

The Council of the Borough of Kirklees (the "Council") is conducting this procurement
process under the "LightTouch" regime of Regulations 74 to 77 of the Public Contract